900225614 06/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/05/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clausing Industrial, Inc.		05/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kalamazoo Metal Muncher, Inc.	
Street Address:	3428 East B Avenue	
City:	Plainwell	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49080	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0939753	METAL MUNCHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2693815465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (269) 381-1156
Email: docket@flynnthiel.com
Correspondent Name: David G. Boutell
Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4753.T0001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Boutell
Signature:	/David G. Boutell/
Date:	06/13/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

Clausing Industrial, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 1819 North Pitcher Street, Kalamazoo, MI 49007-1886, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Kalamazoo Metal Muncher Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, located at 3428 East B Avenue, Plainwell, MI 49080, the entire right, title and interest, including any and all common law rights, in and to the trademark METAL MUNCHER and the following trademark registration:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ETAL MUNCHE	R 939,753	August 1, 1972

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration therefor identified above.

Executed by Don Haselton this 31 day of Way, 2012, at Kalamazoo, MI. This Assignment is effective Vanuary 5, 2011.

CLAUSING INDUSTRIAL, INC.

By:

/(Don Haselton

Title: President

State of MICHIGAN

} ss.

County of KALAMAZOO

On this 3/st day of way, 2012, before me personally appeared Don Haselton, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as President of Clausing Industrial, Inc., and that the statements so made therein are true and correct in all particulars to the best of his knowledge and belief, and that further affiant says not.

NOTARY SEAL

STACEY L. BELL
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Kalamazoo
My Commission Expres Aug. 06, 2013

(00215 Acting le the County of Kalamazoo

Notary Public

Aug 6, 70/3 My commission expires

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 06/13/2012